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MISSION

The mission of St. Brendan High School is to 

provide its students with an authentic Catholic 

educational experience characterized by a 

safe and diverse environment of academic 

excellence, mutual respect, and the holistic 

development of the individual – intellectually, 

physically, socially, and spiritually.

Teachers and staff are on a journey of 

professional and personal maturation that 

enables them to help students grow in self-

awareness and the awareness of our complex 

and global world. In addition, they help them 

become college and career ready in the 

21st Century through the use of the latest 

educational resources and the most cutting-

edge technological tools available. Thus, our 

school community builds its unity through a 

lived experience of faith, culture, innovation, 

and charity.

THE DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

Michael J. McCabe, MBA  |  Development Director 
305.223.5181 x 550  |  mmccabe@stbhs.org

Steve Piscitelli, MPA  |  Alumni Director 
305.223.5181 x 566  |  spiscitelli@stbhs.org 

Tracey Taylor  |  Development Staff
305.223.5181 x 131  |  ttaylor@stbhs.org

Sydney Anazco ‘13  |  Development Staff
305.223.5181 x 510  |  sanazco@stbhs.org

TO ALL DONORS AND VOLUNTEERS

Your participation is important to us. We make every 
attempt to accurately publish the names of our donors. 
However, in listings of this length, errors may occur. If your 
name has been omitted, misspelled, or listed incorrectly, 
please accept our sincere apology and bring the error to 
our attention so that we may correct our records. Thank 
you in advance.

TO ALL PARENTS OF ALUMNI

Please contact the Development Office to notify us if  
this publication is addressed to a son or daughter who no 
longer lives with you. We appreciate you providing us with 
your child’s personal contact information so we can keep 
our database current.

FOR ONLINE DONATIONS, PLEASE VISIT
www.stbrendanhigh.org/support
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Dear Sabre Nation, 

On behalf of the entire school community of St. Brendan High School, I’d like to express my deepest gratitude for your contributions to the 
2018-2019 Annual Fund. Last year, we fulfilled goals that would not have been possible without your support. 

Every year brings new challenges. Hurricane Dorian brought devastation to many. As a school community, we collected funds and prayed 
for peace and safety for all those affected. I am proud of our students as they continue to grow in faith through love and action. It is 
through love and generosity that great things happen. This year’s theme is “Happening Here and Now.” Great things are happening 
throughout the world, in our daily lives, and here at St. Brendan High School. This year we remodeled our cafeteria and the kitchen, we 
bought new furniture and hired a management company. The students are enjoying delicious and healthy meals.  We built a new drop-off/
pick-up area that will ensure the safety of our students. We also reached an important milestone when our football team played their very 
first game on campus under Friday Night lights! A new track and state-of-the-art baseball/softball fields have recently been completed. 

I invite you all to be attentive this year to all the great things happening in your life and in your families. Christ is present in our daily 
lives, within ourselves and others. Your generosity has touched the hearts of our school community and will continue to do so for many 
years to come. 

We ask that you keep us in your prayers as we will continue to keep you in ours. May the Lord bless you and your family abundantly.  
Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Jose Rodelgo-Bueno, PhD
Principal

Jose Rodelgo-Bueno, PhD

LETTER FROM THE
PRINCIPAL
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SCHOOL INCOME	
	
Tuition & Fees, 		  95.59%  
net of financial aid*	
Fundraising & Donations	 1.47%
Endowment Income	 1.24%
Summer School & Camps	 0.90%
Other Revenues	 0.80%

* Financial aid of $409,061 was awarded for the 2018-2019 school year	

SCHOOL EXPENDITURES
	
Salaries & Benefits	 64.73%
Repairs & Maintenance	 3.97%
Supplies	 2.91%
Security & Off-Duty Police	 3.14%
Utilities	 3.17%
Athletics	 2.84%
Contractors	 1.63%
Property & Liability Insurance	 2.39%
Technology	 2.72%
Activities	 1.29%
Yearbook	 0.86%
Facilities Use & Others	 1.37%
Testing Materials	 1.38%
Other Expenses	 7.60%

2018-2019
OPERATING INCOME
AND EXPENDITURES
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AVERAGE

+5%
FUNDING INCREASE

FROM 2017-2018 TO 2018-2019

Gift Amount Overall:  		  $373

Current Parent Gift Amount:	 $558

Alumni Gift Amount:  		  $224

Employee Gift Amount:  		 $120

Corporate/Other Gift Amount:  	 $1,353

484
Total Number 

of Donors

$6,000
Largest Cash  

Gift

2022
Most Charitable  

Parent Class

$6,000
Largest 
Pledge

TOTAL

Alumni Giving:  	 $44,761

Parent Giving:  	 $115,424

Employee Giving:  	 $8,184

Corporate/Other Giving:	 $12,179

	 $180,548

ANNUAL
STATISTICS
SABRE FUND

+16%  
over  

2017 - 2018
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Dear Sabre Community, 

On behalf of the Development Office, it is with great pleasure 
that I write to report on St. Brendan High School’s fiscal year 
ending June 2019. During this pivotal year of expansion, our 
community came together and made great strides that deserve 
to be recognized.  The many contributions received in time, talent 
and resources provided exceptional opportunities for our students 
to both learn and grow.    

We are deeply grateful to all of our supporters listed in this Annual 
Report of Giving. Their actions underscore a commitment to St. 
Brendan’s institutional needs. Last year’s Sabre Fund received 
$180,547 for the period of July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. This 
total represented a 5% increase over the previous year.

Many thanks to all of our Parent Ambassadors, Faculty, Staff 
and Administration who supported our efforts during the year.  
A special thank you is extended to the Development and Alumni 
Relations team of Steve Piscitelli, Tracey Taylor and Sydney 
Anazco ’13 for all your support.  

Several of last year’s initiatives deserve to be celebrated. The 
#GivingTuesday social media mini-campaign raised over $13,000 
and ranked St. Brendan first in total dollars raised out of all 
participating Archdiocesan schools. Peter Pan, Jr. was dedicated 

to Operation Pedro Pan citizens, and taught our students valuable 
lessons in bravery and international relations. Finally, last year’s 
B Capital Campaign was launched and we began to receive 
meaningful pledges to help fund new construction on campus.  
We are excited to think about the improvements these gifts will 
provide, and we look forward to meeting with more Sabre families 
in the coming year.

Looking forward to 2019-2020, we ask for your philanthropic 
support so that we may continue to expand our curriculum, grow 
in faith and enhance our learning environment. At the time of this 
publication, Sabre Fund contributions from over 222 families have 
already totaled nearly $104,000. We invite you to invest in our 
students and our future by sending in your contribution using the 
envelope provided.  

Thank you for your past and future support of St. Brendan 
High School. We proudly recognize and honor the following 
contributors whose outstanding generosity and charitable spirit 
demonstrates a commitment to ensuring the finest level of Catholic  
education available. 

Best Regards,

Michael J. McCabe, MBA
Development Director

Michael J. McCabe, MBA

LETTER FROM THE
DEVELOPMENT
DIRECTOR
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Sabre Fund	  	 $180,547 

Capital Campaign	  $57,775 

Play	  		  $10,850 

Sports Banquet		   $3,200 

$252,372

2019-2020: 
$103,913*  

*at time of publication

2018-2019:   
$180,547

2017-2018:  
$171,195

2016-2017:   
$113,704

2015-2016:   
$92,758

DEVELOPMENT 
FUNDRAISING
TOTALS

JULY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019

	
B CAPITAL  
CAMPAIGN GIVING 

Total Pledges: 
$57,775
	  
#GIVINGTUESDAY  
TOTAL

$13,380 

SABRE FUND 
5-YEAR TREND

19-2018-1917-1816-1715-16
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FR. DENNEHY CIRCLE 
$5,000 +
Juan and Alina Albelo
Anonymous in memory of Rina Faz,  
in honor of Martha Adams, Reverend James 
McCreanor and Alberto Martinez-Ramos
Benjamin and Wendy Diaz
Maritza and Norberto Taveras
US American Concrete  
	 Jorge Rodriguez and Leinys Ramos

PRINCIPAL’S CIRCLE 
$2,000 - $4,999 
Juan Aguerrebere ‘81  
and Marlene Aguerrebere
Anonymous
Elizabeth Bengochea ‘91
L. Frank Cordero and Ana Cordero
Carlos Giron ‘84
Lourdes Gutierrez
The Hasey Foundation 
	 Laura and John Micali
LVG Miami Guayaberas 
	 Angela La Villa Gimenez ‘90  
	 and Miguel Gimenez
Patricia Mueller and Manuel Cotilla
Miguel Nasco and Alina Gutierrez Nasco ‘91
Christina and David Pharo
Gabriel and Mariamer Rodriguez

Crescencio and Laura Ruiz
Josefa Segovia Scholarship Fund 
	 Maria Jose Garmendia
Socorro International Enterprises 
	 The Socorro Family
United Ironworks 
	 Fernando and Maria Coloma

GREEN AND WHITE CLUB 
$1,000 - $1,999
Amgen PAC 
	 Rebecca Lopez-Ruiz ‘91 and Jaime Ruiz
Beatriz and Zach Anazco
Anonymous
Michelle Anseeuw-Bao ‘86 and Victor Bao
Francis Arias Hondal ‘83 and Eduardo Hondal
Rene Armas ‘89 and Laura Armas in honor of 
Daisy Cruz
Luis Avella and Diana Rojas
Tony Baradat ‘80  
and Debla Cabezas Baradat ‘86
The Beceiro-Sellek Family
Patricia Bestard Alvarez ‘90 and Family
Alberto Borges and Teresita Acosta Borges
The Delgado Family
Irene and Ernesto De Luca in memory of  
Clara L. De Luca
EI Corporation 
	 Emilio Alvarez ‘83 and Ivette Alvarez

Cristina and Steven Espinosa
Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli ‘79 
and Steve Piscitelli
Patty Feito-Fernandez ‘01
Fritanga Moimbo Restaurants 
	 Luis and Katherine Gaitan in memory of 		
	 Alfonso Gaitan
Anamaria Guerra-Vera ‘93  
and Richard Vera ‘90
Hometown Lube 
	 Gilberto Galceran
Anthony and Cristina Hussain
Mardez Enterprises 
	 Joni Fernandez Marmo ‘86  
	 and Carlos Marmo in memory of  
	 Milly Busto ‘86 and Jose L. Bravo ‘87 
Leonel Maresma ‘90  
and Jeannette Suarez Maresma ‘91 
Jorge Medina ‘01
The Muller Family
Barbara Otero Gil ‘81 and Eladio Gil
Page Chiropractic Life Center 
	 Raymond and Dolmari Page
Cesar and Angie Pizarro
Lourdes Quintana Forster ‘85  
and Andrew Forster
Lorena Ramirez Fernandez ‘94 
and Mauricio Fernandez
Eduardo and Camila Rodriguez
Dalgy V. Sanjuan

HONOR ROLL
OF DONORS FOR GIFTS RECEIVED  

JULY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019
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Ramon and Ana Silverio in memory of  
Manuel and Fernanda Silverio and Jose F.  
and Maria C. Lamas
Juan Sondon ‘87  
and Angela Recio Sondon ‘87
Beatriz E. Terry ‘83 and Edy A. Guerra
Enrique Villaronga ‘81  
and Rosamaria Villaronga
Pilar and Anthony Webb 

SABRE PATRON 
$500 - $999
The Alayon Borrero Family
Aldo Alvarez ‘91
Jorge Alvarez and Rosa Rodriguez
Anonymous 
Jennifer Azpeitia ‘96 and John Braceras

Aramys Barzaga and Jacqueline Segrera
Elizabeth Bello ‘91 and Family
Tomas and Ivette Bello
Carlos Blanco ‘80
Laura Bonich
Fabian Candocia ‘91 and Yemi Candocia
Civica, LLC 
	 Rolando and Lucy Llanes
Class of 2008
Rigoberto and Mairelys Diaz
Bob Ducsay ‘80  
Manuel and Michelle Escobar
James and Teresita Toledo Ferguson ‘88
Maurice Fortul and Elizabeth Osorio
Jackie Gallego
Gladys Giron ‘88 and Martin Newman
Alexander and Jennifer Gomez

Diana Guas in honor of Alessandra Guas ‘12
Martha Hernandez-Illas ‘91 and Francois Illas
HMB Engineering Services 
	 Hector M. Blasco ‘83 and Dally Blasco
Lilian and David Juelle
KR Architecture and Planning 
	 Elizabeth Novoa Regalado ‘90  
	 and Kevin Regalado
Miriam Lamas Smith ‘87 and Edward Smith
Jose and Yvette Lazo
Sandra Lopez
Macy’s
Octavio and Gloria Marante in honor of 
Carolina Marante
Raul Maristany ‘90  
and Veronica Gonzalez Maristany ‘90
Maggy Marques Prats ‘89 and Mandi Prats
Diego and Cristina Meseguer Grillo

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS



2018-2019  ANNUAL REPORT OF  G IV ING 13

Libura Paula and Leanette Cereceda
Luisa and Luis Perez in honor of  
Jesus and Carmen Portela
Justin Prats ‘19
Thomas and Gladys Reed
Ricky’s Meats 
	 Ricky and Elena Martinez
Faustino Roche
Rstate-JB Corporation 
	 Ronel Blasco and Racsai Alvarez
Francisco and Leticia Sanchez
Eric Shea ‘95 and Christina Shea
Belinda and Jose Somoza
SOS Electrical Contractors 
	 Carlos and Vivian Sosa
Ainhoa Tollinche and Family
Tyron and Leonor Torres
Eliza and Ricardo Valdes in honor of  
Pedro Valdes
Jose Vega and Aleida Balado Vega in memory 
of Lianna Fehl
Michael Warner in honor of Michelle ‘11  
and Nicole Warner ‘11
Juan Zambrano and Llinka Palacio 

SABRE FAMLY 
$250 - $499
A and R Equipment 
	 Angel Ruiz and Angela Vilomar
Fiorella Agnone and Gabriel Villarreal
Ana Aguayo and Nestor Montejo
Diana and Luis Aleman
Alvarez Family
Silvia Alvarez
Maria Alvarez Concepcion ‘83
Amazon Smile

Sydney Anazco ‘13  
Anonymous
Arlene and Juan Armas
Beatriz Arredondo
Giselle Avila Mendez ‘93  
and Ernesto Mendez
Bailly Family
Robert Becerra ‘80 and Christina Becerra in 
memory of Joseph and Blanche Becerra
Jessica Bellon
Juan and Janet Bezanilla
Mar and Maria Binef
Thacker and Jackie Boone
Gustavo and Lillian Caballero
Jorge and Mayte Cabrera
Silvia Campa ‘91 and Carlos Mancha
Esther Castillo Jordan ‘80  
and Adalberto Jordan ‘80
Joseph Chi
Alicia Consuegra ‘82
Mirna and Roberto Couto
Roger and Mariangely De la Rosa
Vicky De Rojas Chacon ‘93  
Angie Diaz-Medina ‘00
Diaz Insurance 
	 Esleen and Luis Diaz
Rommy Duran
Ernesto and Yamila Escobar in honor of  
Rose Studio
Kevin Esteban ‘04 and Cecilia Esteban ‘08
Patricia Fermin
Joseph and Helga Fernandez
Katrina Fleites ‘19
Zaida Fuentes
Dianelys Garcia 
Jose Garcia and Angela Suarez Garcia
Victor J. Garcia and Anabel Portal

Cynthia Gonzalez ‘16
German Gonzalez ‘80 
and Marie Rossique-Gonzalez ‘85
William Guzman and Ana Padron
Ileana Hernandez and Jorge Rivero
Marlene Hernandez Perez ‘89 and Jose Perez
Lisette Hoyo ‘81 and Pedro Goicouria ‘81
Cynthia Hudson ‘81
John and Monica Ibarria
Fernando Iglesias ‘83
Winifred and Ronald Janiver
Jannarone Family
Stephanie Kelly-Esquivel ‘10
Charles Mahoney ‘78  
Mass Parts 
	  Gabriel and Albarosa Garrido
David and Marie Meilan
Diana and Ronald Meixner
Diana Melo ‘19
Noel and Maria Melo
Fernando Menendez  
and Magaly Agra Menendez ‘90
Bertha Menendez Garcia ‘79
M G Title Services 
	 Carlos and Maria Gonzalez
Liakna Molina Durini
Maria Narino Rodriguez ‘88  
and Raul Rodriguez
Angel and Eleane Navarro
Jose Olivares and Glorymar Rosa
Sandro and Margieric Olivos
Ruben Perez ‘82 and Ileana Valiente-Perez
Guillermo and Ayleen Ramos
Jose P. Redondo, PhD
Danielle and Steve Roca
Cristina Rutherferd and Marlon Quintero
Martin Scheckner in honor of Zhang Xia

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Leandro and Miriam Serrate
Shell Oil Company
Ana Solo Logan ‘80
Paulina Steffanoni and Francisco Santana
Ofelia Taboada and Mario Medina
Jose and Kristhin Tamargo
Raquel Tavel ‘86
Maybel Urreta and Family
Guido F. Valdes ‘84
Maria Elena Vargas
Christine Vega Chavez ‘89 and Juan Chavez  

SABRE FRIEND 
UP TO $249
Rolando Abreu ‘01  
David Acosta ‘12
Magi and George Ahrens
Andrea Alhadari ‘07
Susana and Jimmy Almansa
Carlos and Maria Alonso
Antonio Alvarez
Devon Alvarez ‘08
Jose M. Alvarez ‘82  
Rosa Alvarez
Vivian Borrazas Alvarez ‘81  
and Alexander Alvarez
Gloria Andino Caceres ‘87
Anonymous (6)
Luis Aparicio
Krizia Arango ‘17
Beatriz Arroyave ‘00
Manuel Atzoci
Sophia Baljet Linfors ‘88 and Robert Linfors
Lina Bergouignan ‘96
Peter Bouza ‘84
Matthew Bowen

Jeffrey Caballero
Rosa Cachinero-Lavin
Amanda Camejo ‘13
Katia Capllonch
Adriana Casanova ‘13
Dominique and Carlos Castillo in memory of 
Charles Aznavour
Arlene Ceballos-Adams ‘83  
Dinorah Cepeda ‘97
Erik and Michelle Cofino
Collera Family
Jose Collera ‘18
Victoria Collera ‘19
Sparkle Cooper ‘04
Josue Corbea
Maria Corrales ‘18
Mayra Cortizo
Sandra Crespo Dominguez ‘97 in memory of 
Vanessa Charry
Daisy Cruz
Monica Cunill-Fals ‘87, Alexander Fals 
Bertha De Aguiar Morejon ‘81  
and Pedro Morejon
Stephanie De La Uz ‘12
Karen Del Campo Valero ‘89 
Lourdes Del Foyo Carreras ‘94  
and Ricardo Carreras
Zonia del Portillo-Kesler ‘85
Ray Del Toro ‘91 and Anais Del Toro
Claudie Delgado Feeney ‘88
Aileen Diaz Escarpio ‘92 and Raul Escarpio
Eliza Diaz
Emily Diaz ‘19
Jose Diaz ‘98 and Therese Diaz
Karina Diaz David ‘05 and Vasile David
Patsy Dieguez-Lopez ‘95
John Diez ‘88 and Daiana Diez

Lucrecia Escalón Piñero ‘91  
and Alejandro Piñero
Ileana Espinosa Christianson ‘96
Matthew Fals ‘18
Olga and Jose Fernandez
Margarita Fernandez-Pujol ‘81
William Ferrer ‘92 and Melissa Ferrer
Cristina Martinez Fonts Ramsay ‘79  
and Chris Ramsay
Maria Elena Frias
General Mills
Georgette Galban-Bradley ‘86  
and John Bradley, III
Elise Gomez ‘19
Helen Guerra ‘19 and Iris Del Sol
Nicola Gugliotta and Family
Amanda Guixens ‘13
Bianca Gutierrez ‘12
Betsy Henao ‘90 and Henry Henao
Julia Hernandez Barquist ‘82
Ana Hernandez Gonzalez ‘82
Celeste S. Higgins ‘80
Tayra Ichino
Gisselle Izquierdo Arce ‘10  
and Abraham Arce ‘10
Raquel Jelenszky ‘83
Steve and Juanita Johnson
Sady and Mark Kelling
Lilliam Kirschner-Sanchez ‘92
Anna and Javier Laurrauri
Yakelin Leon
Gabriela Lopez ‘19
Marcus and Nancy Lopez in memory of  
our beloved grandparents Lulo, Norma, 
Antonio and Sara
Michael and Litza Lopez
Diana Macias Millares ‘89

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Madeline Manjarres ‘96
Analys Marquez
Hector Marquez ‘19
Vanessa Marseu
Mavik Martin ‘18
Vicky and Victor Martin
Karina Martinez Acevedo ‘00
Andres Maruri ‘03
Juan and Juanita Massens
Gabriella Mata ‘16
Mike and Amanda McCabe in honor of  
Parent Ambassadors
Ernesto Medina ‘06
Yolanda Medina Rubido ‘86
Yamila Menes
Microsoft
Yoana Miyares
Gilbert Navarro ‘85 in honor of  
Michael Cheeca
Teresa Navarro Munecas ‘94
Susie Novoa Carvajal ‘03
Nunez Family
Bridgette Ortiz ‘17
Orue Family
Mari Pablo ‘07
Ricardo Padron
Julio and Madelim Paredes
Barbara Pelegrin Acosta ‘93
Valeria Peralta ‘19
Melissa Perez Constanzo ‘97  
and Carlos Constanzo
Alfie Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79
Elizabeth Perez Garcia ‘11  
and Juan Garcia
Gioconda Pico
Carlos Pittier and Catalina Bello Pittier
Carlos and Cristina Plana

Pamela Ponce and Michael Brunner
Elizabeth Ponce De Junco ‘78  
and Luis De Junco
Stephanie Pujol ‘13
Jeanette Quintero Henning ‘91  
and Richard Henning
Elias Ramirez and Vanessa Roman
Kassandra Ramirez ‘14
Yoanka Ramirez
Adriana Ramos ‘13
Katrina Ramos and Family
Lorena and Roberto Ramos
Diane Reguera Majors ‘91  
and Richard Majors ‘91
Victoria Repp ‘10
Robert Ricelli ‘19
Blanca Rizo
Amber Robertson ‘08
Beatriz Rodriguez
Daniella Rodriguez ‘09
Diann and Carlos Rodriguez
Nicholas Rodriguez ‘19
Yusimi Rodriguez and Jesusin Iglesias
Graziella and Santiago Rodriguez-Villamil
Frank Rojas ‘89 in memory of Sophia Perrino
Natalie and Raul Roque
Rowland Family ‘81
Alva Royston
Martha Ruiz and Victor Garcia
Miriam Ruiz-Sganga ‘95 and Christian Sganga 
in honor of the Class of 2023
Brittany Sagaro ‘12 in honor of  
the Class of 2012
Alexandra Zanetti Salinero ‘99  
and Michael Salinero
Armanda Sanchez
Liane Sanchez Linale ‘96 and Ricardo Linale

Mirta Sanchez Negrini ‘81
Natalie Santana ‘13
Yesenii and Rolando Santana
Sartorio Family
Alexandra Serra ‘94
Jessica Serrano ‘99
Danielle Sierra ‘13
Rafael and Vicky Silva
Isabel Solo Marini ‘81
Myrna Sonora
Arlenee Suarez and Family
Elizabeth Taylor
Tracey Taylor in memory of Barbara J. Behnke
Jose and Annette Toledo
Tere Toledo Ferguson ‘88
Ana and Michael Torres ‘92
Lisa Trueba Roberts ‘81 and Harris Roberts
Emilio Urgell
George Valcarcel ‘81
Rey Valdes ‘80
Brittany A. Valledor ‘14
Kevin Valledor ‘17
Victor Vega ‘04
Dynorah Vergara-Jimeno ‘86  
and Harold Jimeno
Gianelle Vila ‘19
Zhang Xia
Ivette Yee Tejedor ‘93
Grisel Zabala Egues ‘99
Cindy Zaldivar-Ricano ‘94
Jackeline Zaldua Valdes ‘81
Ellen Zarzecki Skidmore ‘78

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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“AGAIN, THANK YOU 
for your generosity and all you do for our school. It is very clear 

that Christ is present in our school community and, with your help,  
He is trying to build a better Miami and a better world through all our Sabres.”

Jose 
— Jose Rodelgo-Bueno, PhD

Principal
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A and R Equipment 
	 Angel Ruiz and Angela Vilomar
Rolando Abreu ‘01  
David Acosta ‘12
Fiorella Agnone and Gabriel Villarreal
Ana Aguayo and Nestor Montejo
Juan Aguerrebere ‘81  
and Marlene Aguerrebere
Magi and George Ahrens
Alayon Borrero Family
Juan and Alina Albelo
Diana and Luis Aleman
Andrea Alhadari ‘07
Susana and Jimmy Almansa
Carlos and Maria Alonso
Alvarez Family
Aldo Alvarez ‘91
Antonio Alvarez
Devon Alvarez ‘08
Jorge Alvarez and Rosa Rodriguez
Jose M. Alvarez ‘82
Rosa Alvarez
Silvia Alvarez
Maria Alvarez Concepcion ‘83
Amazon Smile
Amgen PAC 
	 Rebecca Lopez-Ruiz ‘91 and Jaime Ruiz

Beatriz and Zach Anazco
Sydney Anazco ‘13
Gloria Andino Caceres ‘87
Anonymous
Michelle Anseeuw-Bao ‘86 and Victor Bao
Luis Aparicio
Krizia Arango ‘17
Francis Arias Hondal ‘83 and Eduardo Hondal
Arlene and Juan Armas
Rene Armas ‘89 and Laura Armas in honor of 
Daisy Cruz
Beatriz Arredondo
Beatriz Arroyave ‘00
Manuel Atzoci
Luis Avella and Diana Rojas
Giselle Avila Mendez ‘93 and Ernesto Mendez
Jennifer Azpeitia ‘96 and John Braceras
Bailly Family
Sophia Baljet Linfors ‘88 and Robert Linfors
Tony Baradat ‘80  
and Debla Cabezas Baradat ‘86
Aramys Barzaga and Jacqueline Segrera
Beceiro-Sellek Family
Robert Becerra ‘80 and Christina Becerra in 
memory of Joseph and Blanche Becerra
Elizabeth Bello ‘91 and Family
Tomas and Ivette Bello

Jessica Bellon
Elizabeth Bengochea ‘91
Lina Bergouignan ‘96
Patricia Bestard Alvarez ‘90 and Family
Juan and Janet Bezanilla
Mar and Maria Binef
Carlos Blanco ‘80
Laura Bonich
Thacker and Jackie Boone
Alberto Borges and Teresita Acosta Borges
Vivian Borrazas Alvarez ‘81  
and Alexander Alvarez
Peter Bouza ‘84
Matthew Bowen
Gustavo and Lillian Caballero
Jeffrey Caballero
Jorge and Mayte Cabrera
Rosa Cachinero-Lavin
Amanda Camejo ‘13
Silvia Campa ‘91 and Carlos Mancha
Fabian Candocia ‘91 and Yemi Candocia
Katia Capllonch
Adriana Casanova ‘13
Dominique and Carlos Castillo in memory of 
Charles Aznavour
Esther Castillo Jordan ‘80  
and Adalberto Jordan ‘80

ALPHABETICAL
HONOR ROLL
OF DONORS

FOR GIFTS RECEIVED  
JULY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019
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Arlene Ceballos-Adams ‘83
Dinorah Cepeda ‘97
Joseph Chi
Civica, LLC 
	 Rolando and Lucy Llanes
Class of 2008 Reunion gift 
Erik and Michelle Cofino
Collera Family
Jose Collera ‘18
Victoria Collera ‘19
Alicia Consuegra ‘82
Sparkle Cooper ‘04
Josue Corbea
L. Frank Cordero and Ana Cordero
Maria Corrales ‘18
Mayra Cortizo
Mirna and Roberto Couto
Sandra Crespo Dominguez ‘97 in memory of 
Vanessa Charry
Daisy Cruz
Monica Cunill-Fals ‘87 and Alexander Fals
Bertha De Aguiar Morejon ‘81  
and Pedro Morejon
Roger and Mariangely De la Rosa
Stephanie De La Uz ‘12
Irene and Ernesto De Luca in memory of  
Clara L. De Luca
Vicky De Rojas Chacon ‘93
Karen Del Campo Valero ‘89 
Lourdes Del Foyo Carreras ‘94  
and Ricardo Carreras
Zonia del Portillo-Kesler ‘85
Ray Del Toro ‘91 and Anais Del Toro
Delgado Family
Claudie Delgado Feeney ‘88
Diaz Insurance 
	 Esleen and Luis Diaz

Aileen Diaz Escarpio ‘92
Angie Diaz-Medina ‘00
Benjamin and Wendy Diaz
Eliza Diaz
Emily Diaz ‘19
Jose Diaz ‘98 and Therese Diaz
Karina Diaz David ‘05 and Vasile David
Rigoberto and Mairelys Diaz
Patsy Dieguez-Lopez ‘95
John Diez ‘88 and Daiana Diez
Bob Ducsay ‘80  
Rommy Duran
EI Corporation 
	 Emilio Alvarez ‘83 and Ivette Alvarez
Lucrecia Escalón Piñero ‘91  
and Alejandro Piñero
Ernesto and Yamila Escobar in honor of  
Rose Studio
Manuel and Michelle Escobar
Cristina and Steven Espinosa
Ileana Espinosa Christianson ‘96
Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli ‘79  
and Steve Piscitelli
Kevin Esteban ‘04 and Cecilia Esteban ‘08
Matthew Fals ‘18
Patty Feito-Fernandez ‘01
Patricia Fermin
Joseph and Helga Fernandez
Olga and Jose Fernandez
Margarita Fernandez-Pujol ‘81
William Ferrer ‘92 and Melissa Ferrer
Katrina Fleites ‘19
Maurice Fortul and Elizabeth Osorio
Maria Elena Frias
Fritanga Moimbo Restaurants 
	 Luis and Katherine Gaitan in memory of 		
	 Alfonso Gaitan

Zaida Fuentes
Georgette Galban-Bradley ‘86  
and John Bradley, III
Jackie Gallego
Cristina Gallo-Aquino ‘91
Dianelys Garcia
Jose Garcia and Angela Suarez Garcia
Victor J. Garcia and Anabel Portal
General Mills
Carlos Giron ‘84
Gladys Giron ‘88 and Martin Newman
Alexander and Jennifer Gomez
Elise Gomez ‘19
Cynthia Gonzalez ‘16
German Gonzalez ‘80  
and Marie Rossique-Gonzalez ‘85
Diana Guas in honor of Alessandra Guas ‘12
Helen Guerra ‘19 and Iris Del Sol
Anamaria Guerra-Vera ‘93  
and Richard Vera ‘90
Nicola Gugliotta and Family
Amanda Guixens ‘13
Bianca Gutierrez ‘12
Lourdes Gutierrez
William Guzman and Ana Padron
Hasey Foundation 
	 Laura and John Micali
Betsy Henao ‘90 and Henry Henao
Ileana Hernandez and Jorge Rivero
Julia Hernandez Barquist ‘82
Ana Hernandez Gonzalez ‘82
Martha Hernandez-Illas ‘91 and Francois Illas
Marlene Hernandez Perez ‘89  
and Jose Perez
Celeste Higgins ‘80
HMB Engineering Services 
	 Hector M. Blasco ‘83 and Dally Blasco

ALPHABETICAL HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Hometown Lube 
	 Gilberto Galceran
Lisette Hoyo ‘81 and Pedro Goicouria ‘81
Cynthia Hudson ‘81
Anthony and Cristina Hussain
John and Monica Ibarria
Tayra Ichino
Fernando Iglesias ‘83
Gisselle Izquierdo Arce ‘10  
and Abraham Arce ‘10
Winifred and Ronald Janiver
Jannarone Family
Raquel Jelenszky ‘83
Steve and Juanita Johnson
Lilian and David Juelle
Sady and Mark Kelling
Stephanie Kelly-Esquivel ‘10
Lilliam Kirschner-Sanchez ‘92
KR Architecture and Planning, P.A. 
	 Elizabeth Novoa Regalado ‘90  
	 and Kevin Regalado
Miriam Lamas Smith ‘87 and Edward Smith

Anna and Javier Laurrauri
Jose and Yvette Lazo
Yakelin Leon
Gabriela Lopez ‘19
Marcus and Nancy Lopez in memory of  
our beloved grandparents Lulo, Norma, 
Antonio and Sara
Michael and Litza Lopez
Sandra Lopez
LVG Miami Guayaberas 
	 Angela La Villa Gimenez ‘90  
	 and Miguel Gimenez
Macy’s
Charles Mahoney ‘78
Diana Macias Millares ‘89
Madeline Manjarres ‘96
Octavio and Gloria Marante in honor of  
Carolina Marante
Mardez Enterprises 
	 Joni Fernandez Marmo ‘86  
	 and Carlos Marmo in memory of  
	 Milly Busto ‘86 and Jose L. Bravo ‘87 

Leonel Maresma ‘90  
and Jeannette Suarez Maresma ‘91 
Raul Maristany ‘90  
and Mrs. Veronica Gonzalez Maristany ‘90
Maggy Marques Prats ‘89 and Mandi Prats
Analys Marquez
Hector Marquez ‘19
Mavik Martin ‘18
Vicky and Victor Martin
Karina Martinez Acevedo ‘00
Cristina Martinez Fonts Ramsay ‘79  
and Chris Ramsay
Vanessa Marseu
Andres Maruri ‘03
Mass Parts 
	 Gabriel and Albarosa Garrido
Juan and Juanita Massens
Gabriella Mata ‘16
Mike and Amanda McCabe in honor of  
Parent Ambassadors
Ernesto Medina ‘06
Jorge Medina ‘01

ALPHABETICAL HONOR ROLL OF DONORSALPHABETICAL HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Yolanda Medina Rubido ‘86
David and Marie Meilan
Diana and Ronald Meixner
Diana Melo ‘19
Noel and Maria Melo
Fernando Menendez  
and Magaly Agra Menendez ‘90
Bertha Menendez Garcia ‘79
Yamila Menes
Diego and Cristina Meseguer Grillo
M G Title Services 
	 Carlos and Maria Gonzalez
Microsoft
Yoana Miyares
Liakna Molina Durini
Patricia Mueller and Manuel Cotilla
Muller Family
Maria Narino Rodriguez ‘88  
and Raul Rodriguez
Miguel Nasco and Alina Gutierrez Nasco ‘91
Angel and Eleane Navarro
Gilbert Navarro ‘85 in honor of  
Michael Cheeca
Teresa Navarro Munecas ‘94
Susie Novoa Carvajal  ‘03
Nunez Family
Jose Olivares and Glorymar Rosa
Sandro and Margieric Olivos
Bridgette Ortiz ‘17
Orue Family
Barbara Otero Gil ‘81 and Eladio Gil
Mari Pablo ‘07
Ricardo Padron
Page Chiropractic Life Center 
	 Raymond and Dolmari Page
Julio and Madelim Paredes
Liubar Paula and Leanette Cereceda

Barbara Pelegrin Acosta ‘93
Valeria Peralta ‘19
Melissa Perez Constanzo ‘97  
and Carlos Constanzo
Alfie Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79
Elizabeth Perez Garcia ‘11 and Juan Garcia
Luisa and Luis Perez in honor of  
Jesus and Carmen Portela 
Ruben Perez ‘82 and Ileana Valiente-Perez
Christina and David Pharo
Gioconda Pico
Carlos Pittier and Catalina Bello Pittier
Cesar and Angie Pizarro
Carlos and Cristina Plana
Pamela Ponce and Michael Brunner
Elizabeth Ponce De Junco ‘78  
and Luis De Junco
Justin Prats ‘19
Stephanie Pujol ‘13
Lourdes Quintana Forster ‘85  
and Andrew Forster
Jeanette Quintero Henning ‘91  
and Richard Henning
Elias Ramirez and Vanessa Roman
Kassandra Ramirez ‘14
Lorena Ramirez Fernandez ‘94  
and Mauricio Fernandez
Yoanka Ramirez
Adriana Ramos ‘13
Guillermo and Ayleen Ramos
Katrina Ramos and Family
Lorena and Roberto Ramos
Jose P. Redondo, PhD
Thomas and Gladys Reed
Diane Reguera Majors ‘91  
and Richard Majors ‘91
Victoria Repp ‘10

Robert Ricelli ‘19
Ricky’s Meats 
	 Ricardo and Elena Martinez
Blanca Rizo
Amber Robertson ‘08
Danielle and Steve Roca
Faustino Roche
Beatriz Rodriguez
Daniella Rodriguez ‘09
Diann and Carlos Rodriguez
Eduardo and Camila Rodriguez
Gabriel and Mariamer Rodriguez
Nicholas Rodriguez ‘19
Yusimi Rodriguez and Jesusin Iglesias
Graziella and Santiago Rodriguez-Villamil
Frank Rojas ‘89 in memory of Sophia Perrino
Natalie and Raul Roque
Rowland Family ‘81
Alva Royston
Rstate-JB Corporation 
	 Ronel Blasco and Racsai Alvarez
Crescencio and Laura Ruiz
Martha Ruiz and Victor Garacia
Miriam Ruiz-Sganga ‘95  
and Christian Sganga in honor of  
The Class of 2023
Cristina Rutherferd and Marlon Quintero
Brittany Sagaro ‘12 in honor of  
The Class of 2012
Armanda Sanchez
Francisco and Leticia Sanchez
Liane Sanchez Linale ‘96 and Ricardo Linale
Mirta Sanchez Negrini ‘81
Dalgy V. Sanjuan
Natalie Santana ‘13
Yesenii and Rolando Santana
Sartorio Family

ALPHABETICAL HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Martin Scheckner in honor of Zhang Xia
Josefa Segovia Scholarship Fund 
	 Maria Jose Garmendia
Alexandra Serra ‘94
Jessica Serrano ‘99
Leandro and Miriam Serrate
Eric Shea ‘95 and Christina Shea
Shell Oil Company
Danielle Sierra ‘13
Rafael and Vicky Silva
Ramon and Ana Silverio in memory of  
Manuel and Fernanda Silverio  
and Jose F. and Maria C. Lamas
Socorro International Enterprises 
	 Socorro Family
Ana Solo Logan ‘80
Isabel Solo Marini ‘81
Belinda and Jose Somoza
Juan Sondon ‘87  
and Angela Recio Sondon ‘87
Myrna Sonora
SOS Electrical Contractors 
	 Carlos and Vivian Sosa
Paulina Steffanoni and Francisco Santana
Arlenee Suarez and Family
Ofelia Taboada and Mario Medina
Jose and Kristhin Tamargo
Raquel Tavel ‘86
Maritza and Norberto Taveras
Elizabeth Taylor
Tracey Taylor in memory of Barbara J. Behnke
Beatriz E. Terry ‘83 and Edy A. Guerra
Jose and Annette Toledo
Tere Toledo Ferguson ‘88
Ainhoa Tollinche and Family
Ana Torres and Michael Torres ‘92
Tyron and Leonor Torres

Lisa Trueba Roberts ‘81 and Harris Roberts
United Ironworks 
	 Fernando and Maria Coloma
Emilio Urgell
Maybel Urreta and Family
US American Concrete 
	  Jorge Rodriguez and Leinys Ramos
George Valcarcel ‘81
Eliza and Ricardo Valdes in honor of  
Pedro Valdes
Guido Valdes ‘84
Rey Valdes ‘80
Brittany A. Valledor ‘14
Kevin Valledor ‘17
Maria Elena Vargas
Christine Vega Chavez ‘89 and Juan Chavez
Jose Vega and Aleida Balado Vega  
in memory of Lianna Fehl
Victor Vega ‘04
Dynorah Vergara-Jimeno ‘86  
and Harold Jimeno
Gianelle Vila ‘19
Enrique Villaronga ‘81  
and Rosamaria Villaronga
Michael Warner in honor of  
Michelle ‘11 and Nicole Warner ‘11
Pilar and Anthony Webb
Zhang Xia
Ivette Yee Tejedor ‘93
Grisel Zabala Egues ‘99
Cindy Zaldivar-Ricano ‘94
Jackeline Zaldua Valdes ‘81
Juan Zambrano and Llinka Palacio
Alexandra Zanetti Salinero ‘99  
and Michael Salinero
Ellen Zarzecki Skidmore ‘78

ALPHABETICAL HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Dear Alumni, 

A special thanks to all the alumni who contributed to the 2018 - 2019 St. Brendan High School Annual Fund. Your willingness to give 
back to your alma mater is deeply appreciated. What we have accomplished over the last few years is simply amazing. It is wonderful to 
see so many alumni back on campus who have attended one of our new networking events or simply returned for a tour of the campus.  
Having alumni connect with one another is a great way to build our Sabre community. Beginning my 44th year teaching, I am so glad that 
I am still at St. Brendan High School during this time of transformation. When I see alumni enjoying our new facilities and expanding 
athletic program, I can’t help but smile and feel a sense of joy. St. Brendan High School will always be a home away from home to over 
10,000 alumni. 

The word is out that St. Brendan High School is now one of the truly premier private schools in Miami-Dade County. Sabre spirit has never 
been stronger and our school is now a showcase of spiritual, academic and athletic excellence. Help us continue this amazing journey by 
giving to the 2019 - 2020 Sabre Fund. I am confident that this year we can not only exceed our goal but also crush it! Your donation will 
truly make a difference. 

Thank you for your continued support of St. Brendan High School and for being a part of something special. Go Sabres!

Warmest regards,

Steve Piscitelli, MPA
Alumni Director
Law & Global Business Academy Director

Steve Piscitelli, MPA

LETTER FROM THE
ALUMNI
DIRECTOR
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Words by: Eileen Harris ‘78  
and Marilyn Milian ‘78
Music by: Debra Plummer Consuegra

“We the Sabres of green and white

Proudly roar with all our might

Constantly searching Invenire

Knowledge, truth and life so dear

Like the saint who crossed the sea

Explorers of the world are we

You teach us how to love and share

To help have faith, seek truth and care

Here we sing our alma mater

Your ever faithful sons and daughters

You help us spread our wings to fly

For this we love St. Brendan High!”

ALMA
MATER
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CLASS OF 1978
Charles Mahoney
Elizabeth Ponce De Junco
Ellen Skidmore

CLASS OF 1979
Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli
Bertha Menendez Garcia
Alfie Perez-Dorrbecker
Cristina Ramsay

CLASS OF 1980
Tony Baradat
Robert Becerra
Carlos Blanco
Esther Castillo Jordan
Bob Ducsay
German Gonzalez
Celeste Higgins
Adalberto Jordan
Ana Solo Logan
Reinaldo Valdes

CLASS OF 1981
Juan Aguerrebere
Vivian Borrazas Alvarez
Bertha De Aguiar Morejon
Margarita Fernandez-Pujol
Pedro Goicouria

Lisette Hoyo
Cynthia Hudson
Barbara Otero Gil
Stephen Rowland
Mirta Sanchez Negrini
Isabel Solo Marini
Lisa Trueba Roberts
George Valcarcel
Enrique Villaronga
Jackeline Zaldua Valdes

CLASS OF 1982
Jose M. Alvarez
Alicia Consuegra
Julia Hernandez Barquist
Ana Hernandez Gonzalez
Ruben Perez

CLASS OF 1983
Emilio Alvarez
Maria Alvarez Concepcion
Anonymous
Francis Arias Hondal
Hector M. Blasco
Arlene Ceballos-Adams
Fernando Iglesias
Raquel Jelenszky
Beatriz E. Terry

CLASS OF 1984
Peter Bouza
Carlos Giron
Guido Valdes

CLASS OF 1985
Anonymous
Zonia del Portillo-Kesler 
Gilbert Navarro
Lourdes Quintana Forster
Marie Rossique-Gonzalez

CLASS OF 1986
Michelle Anseeuw-Bao
Debla Cabezas Baradat
Raquel Condo Tavel
Joni Fernandez Marmo
Georgette Galban-Bradley
Elizabeth Maresma-Sanchez
Yolanda Medina Rubido
Dynorah Vergara-Jimeno

CLASS OF 1987
Gloria Andino-Caceres
Anonymous
Monica Cunill-Fals
Miriam Lamas Smith
Angela Recio-Sondon
Juan Sondon

ALUMNI DONORS BY
GRADUATING CLASS
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CLASS OF 1988
Sophia Baljet Linfors
Laura De La Horra
Claudie Delgado Feeney 
John Diez
Gladys Giron
Mercedes Gonzalez Collera
Raquel Gonzalez Flores
Maria Narino Rodriguez
Tere Toledo Ferguson

CLASS OF 1989
Rene Armas
Karen Del Campo Valero
Marlene Hernandez Perez
Diana Macias Millares
Maggy Marques Prats
Frank Rojas
Christine Vega Chavez

CLASS OF 1990
Magaly Agra Menendez 
Patricia Bestard Alvarez
Veronica Gonzalez Maristany
Betsy Henao
Angela La Villa Gimenez
Leonel Maresma
Raul Maristany
Elizabeth Novoa Regalado
Richard Vera

CLASS OF 1991
Aldo Alvarez
Elizabeth Bello
Elizabeth Bengochea
Silvia Campa
Fabian Candocia

Ray Del Toro
Lucrecia Escalón Piñero
Cristina Gallo-Aquino
Alina Gutierrez Nasco
Martha Hernandez-Illas
Rebecca Lopez-Ruiz
Richard Majors
Jeanette Quintero Henning 
Diane Reguera Majors
Jeannette Suarez Maresma

CLASS OF 1992
Aileen Escarpio
William Ferrer
Lilliam Kirschner-Sanchez
Michael Torres

CLASS OF 1993
Anonymous
Giselle Avila Mendez
Javier Borges
Vicky De Rojas Chacon
Anamaria Guerra-Vera
Barbara Pelegrin Acosta
Ivette Yee Tejedor

CLASS OF 1994
Lourdes Del Foyo-Carreras
Jessica Morato Riera 
Teresa Navarro Munecas
Lorena Ramirez Fernandez
Alexandra Serra
Cindy Zaldivar-Ricano

CLASS OF 1995
Anonymous
Patsy Dieguez-Lopez
Miriam Ruiz-Sganga
Eric Shea

CLASS OF 1996
Jennifer Azpeitia
Lina Bergouignan
Ileana Espinosa Christianson
Lianne Linale 
Madeline Manjarres

CLASS OF 1997
Dinorah Cepeda
Melissa Constanzo 
Sandra Dominguez

CLASS OF 1998
Jose Diaz

CLASS OF 1999
Alexandra Salinero 
Jessica Serrano
Grisel Zabala Egues

CLASS OF 2000
Beatriz Arroyave
Angie Diaz-Medina
Karina Martinez Acevedo 

CLASS OF 2001
Rolando Abreu
Anonymous
Patricia Feito-Fernandez
Jorge Medina

CLASS OF 2003
Susie Carvajal 
Andres Maruri
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CLASS OF 2004
Sparkle Cooper
Kevin Esteban
Victor Vega

CLASS OF 2005
Karina Diaz David

CLASS OF 2006
Ernesto Medina

CLASS OF 2007
Andrea Alhadari
Mari Pablo

CLASS OF 2008
Devon Alvarez
Class of 2008 Reunion Gift
Cecilia Esteban 
Amber Robertson

CLASS OF 2009
Daniella Rodriguez

CLASS OF 2010
Abraham Arce
Gisselle Arce
Stephanie Kelly-Esquivel
Victoria Repp

CLASS OF 2011
Elizabeth Garcia

CLASS OF 2012
David Acosta
Stephanie De La Uz
Bianca Gutierrez
Brittany Sagaro

CLASS OF 2013
Sydney Anazco
Amanda Camejo
Adriana Casanova
Amanda Guixens
Stephanie Pujol
Adriana Ramos
Natalie Santana
Danielle Sierra

CLASS OF 2014
Kassandra Ramirez
Brittany Valledor

CLASS OF 2016
Cynthia Gonzalez
Gabriella Mata

CLASS OF 2017
Krizia Arango
Bridgette Ortiz
Kevin Valledor

CLASS OF 2018
Jose Collera
Maria Corrales
Matthew Fals
Mavik Martin

CLASS OF 2019
Victoria Collera
Emily Diaz
Katrina Fleites
Elise Gomez
Helen Guerra
Gabriela Lopez
Hector Marquez
Diana Melo
Valeria Peralta
Justin Prats
Robert Ricelli
Nicholas Rodriguez
Gianelle Vila
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A and R Equipment Corp 
	 Angel Ruiz and Angela Vilomar

Accelerated Business Solutions 
	 Oscar and Sandra Gordillo

Amazon Smile

Amgen PAC 
	 Rebecca Lopez-Ruiz ‘91 and Jamie Ruiz

City National Bank 
	  Ileana Hernandez

Civica, LLC 
	 Rolando and Lucy Llanes

Diaz Insurance, Inc. 
	 Esleen and Luis Diaz

Downrite Engineering  
	 Tracy Pedrouzo

EI Corporation 
	 Emilio Alvarez ‘83 and Ivette Alvarez

Florida Occupational Healthcare 
	 Dr. Peter Rodriguez

FoxMar 
	 Mario Abril

Fritanga Monimbo Miller Square 
	 Luis and Katherine Gaitan 
	 In memory of Alfonso Gaian

General Mills 
	 Dinorah Cepeda ‘97

Graduate Services Miami 
	 Max Nieto

Hasey Foundation 
	 John and Laura Micali

HMB Engineering Services P.A. 
	 Hector M. Blasco ‘83 and Dally Blasco

Hometown Lube 
	 Gilberto Galceran

Josefa Segovia Scholarship Fund 
	 Maria Jose Garmendia

KR Architecture and Planning, P.A. 
	 Kevin Regalado  
	 and Elizabeth Novoa Regalado ‘90

Leon Medical Centers 
	 Jose Rodriguez

LVG Miami Guayaberas 
	 Miguel Gimenez  
	 and Angela La Villa Gimenez ‘90

Macy’s 
	 Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli ‘79

Mardez Enterprises 
	 Joni Fernandez Marmo ‘86  
	 and Carlos Marmo in memory of  
	 Milly Busto ‘86 and Jose L. Bravo ‘87

Mass Parts LLC 
	 Gabriel and Albarosa Garrido

M G Title Services Inc. 
	 Carlos and Maria Gonzalez

Microsoft 
	 Eliza Diaz 
	 Frank Rojas ‘89

Page Chiropractic Life Center 
	 Raymond and Dolmari Page

Performance Team Sports 
	 Gary Chalet

Progressive 
	 Diana Guas in honor of  
	 Alessandra Guas ‘12

Ricky’s Meats 
	 Ricardo and Elena Martinez

Rstate-JB Corporation 
	 Ronel Blasco and Racsai Alvarez

SFM Janitorial Services 
	 Christian Infante

Shell Oil Company Foundation 
	 Tyrone and Leonor Torres

Socorro International Enterprises Corp. 
	 The Socorro Family

SOS Electrical Contractors 
	 Carlos and Vivian Sosa

The Window Professionals 
	 Thomas Hassler

United Ironworks 
	 Fernando and Maria Coloma

US American Concrete 
	 Jorge Rodriguez and Leinys Ramos

Your Cause 
	 Dinorah Cepeda ‘97

World International Security 
	 John Wurst ‘95  

CORPORATE/FOUNDATION
DONORS AND SPONSORS
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IN KIND 
GIFTS 
 
AA Uniform  
     Barbara J. Blanck

Esteban and Christina Arce ‘99 

SPORTS BANQUET 
SPONSORS 
 
Downrite Engineering 
	 Tracy Pedrouzo

Florida Occupational Healthcare 
	 Dr. Peter Rodriguez

FoxMar 
	 Mario Abril

Performance Team Sports 
	 Gary Chalet

FALL NETWORKING 
SPONSORS	 	  
 
Accelerated Business Solutions 
	 Oscar Gordillo		

Tammy and Pedro Garcia	

Graduate Services Miami	  
	 Max Nieto	

Jessica Morato Riera ‘94  
and William Riera

Jennifer Vazquez	 	

The Window Professionals 		   
	 Thomas Hassler				  
					   

 

SPRING NETWORKING 
SPONSORS 
 
Laura De La Horra ‘88		

Raquel Gonzalez Flores ‘88  
and Guillermo Flores		

Maria Morales Prieto ‘78	

THANK YOU 
FOR YOUR SUPPORT!
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BENEFACTOR SPONSORS

City National Bank  
	 Ileana Hernandez

SFM Janitorial Services 
	 Christian Infante

PLATINUM SPONSORS

	 Anonymous

Leon Medical Centers 
	 Jose Rodriguez

OTHER

World International Security 
	 John Wurst ‘95 	

PETER PAN
SPONSORS
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CAPITAL CAMPAIGN 
DONORS 

Juan Aguerrebere ‘81  
and Marlene Aguerrebere

Anonymous in memory of Rina Faz,  
and in honor of Mr. Alberto Martinez-Ramos,  
Fr. James McCreanor, and Mr. Steve Piscitelli

Javi Borges ‘93 and Lauren Borges

John Diez ‘88 and Daiana Diez	

Cristina Gallo-Aquino ‘91  
and Henry Aquino	

Gladys Giron ‘88 and Martin Newman

IN
APPRECIATION
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ADOM 
LEADERSHIP 

ARCHBISHOP		
Most Reverend Thomas G. Wenski		
			 
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
Kim R. Pryzbylski, Ph.D.			 

ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT  
OF SCHOOLS
Donald L. Edwards, Ed.D.			 

ADOM CHIEF  
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
Katie Blanco Bourdeau, J.D., CFRE		
	

BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES 

INCOMING BOARD  
OF TRUSTEES 

	
Javi Borges ‘93 

Mirta Negrini ‘81 
Generoso Roca 

	

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
	

Georgina Angones 
Carlos Blanco ‘80 

John Diez ‘88 
Lourdes Quintana Forster ‘85 

Barbara Otero Gil ‘81
Gladys Giron ‘88 

Veronica Gonzalez Maristany ‘90 
Jose Redondo 

Alfredo Riverol ‘93 
Jose Velasco ‘80 
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Juan Aguerrebere ‘81
Marlene Aguerrebere
Alina Albelo
Juan Albelo
Christina Arce ‘99
Esteban Arce
Luis Avella
Jennifer Azpeitia ‘96
Carlos Bailly
Claudia Bailly
Marybel Baldessari
Esther Barbeite
Catalina Bello-Pittier
Daymiri Buergo
Mercedes Collera ‘88
Diana De Cardenas

Idalvis Del Sol-Fuentes ‘94
Anais Del Toro
Raymond Del Toro ‘91
Jackie Gallego
Angela Gimenez ‘90
Alexander Jorge
Lianne Linale ‘96
Litza Lopez
Nancy Lopez
Sandra Lopez
Milly Losa
Maria Macia-Silva
Lisa Maresma-Sanchez ‘86
Lissette Martinez ‘91
Patricia Mueller
Heidi Nunez

Dolmari Page
Mazie Palomino Reyes ‘91
Jenny Perez
Gladys Reed
Belinda Reina-Somoza
Jessica Riera ‘94
Beatriz Rodriguez
Diana Rojas
Natalie Roque
Glorymar Rosa
Francisco Sanchez
Leticia Sanchez
Dalgy Sanjuan
Ofelia Taboada
Dynorah Vergara-Jimeno ‘86 

PARENT
AMBASSADORS



Led by Christ, who changes our hearts and the world

St. Brendan High School
2950 SW 87 Avenue
Miami, FL 33165

Development Office
www.stbrendanhigh.org  |  305.223.5181 

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

For online donations, please visit
www.stbrendanhigh.org/support


